A/D 581,40

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 9/30/2008)

06-16-2009



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

IEET

12/448141

To the Director of the U.S. Pate 1035639	83 ad documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Heidi Bleus	Name: Tyco Electronics Raychem NV	
Danny Thijs Peter Eyckmans	Internal Address:	
·		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s).	Street Address: Diestsesteenweg 692	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Kessel-LO	
Joint Research Agreement	Chahai	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Belgium Zip 8-3010	
Other	Additional manages of addition (1) to 10 D Year VIII	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
τ, τ	5.1 4.6.1(0)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name Eric J. Groen, Reg. No. 32,230	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address:		
	★ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:Baker & Daniels LLP	Enclosed	
300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information	
State:in Zipa6204		
Phone Number317-237-0300		
	Deposit Account Number 02-0390	
Fax Number: <u>317-237-1000</u>	Authorized User Name Eric J. Groen	
Email Address: inteas@bakerd.com		
9. Signature: Signature	June 10, 2009 Date	
Eric J. Groen Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 022833 FRAME: 0892

WHEREAS, I/we, BLEUS, Heidi, THIJS, Danny, and EYCKMANS, Peter and citizen(s) of BELGIUM, residing at Herestraat 88, B-3600 Genk, Belgium; Merelstraat 14, 3520 Zonhoven, Belgium; and Dikke Eikstraat 55A, B-3560 Lummen, Belgium and have invented a new and useful Invention which is

"CABLE RETENTION CLIP"

12/448141

for which Invention I/we have filed an International Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty designating among other countries the United States, said International Application having been filed on 20 November 2007 and assigned International Application Number PCT/GB2007/050699; and

WHEREAS, Tyco Electronics Raychem NV, a company organized and existing under the laws of BELGIUM, having its principal place of business at Diestsesteenweg 692, B-3010 Kessel-Lo, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said Invention in the United States, and in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said BLEUS, Heidi, THIJS, Danny, and EYCKMANS, Peter, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Tyco Electronics Raychem NV, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention in the United States, in and to the said International Application in the United States, in and to any and all United States Patent(s) granted on the said International Application or on any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, further, as to any United States Patent(s) so granted, any reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent(s) to said Tyco Electronics Raychem NV, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Name	Signature	Date
BLEUS, Heidi	y tuo	14/04/1608
THIJS, Danny		12/07/200
EYCKMANS, Peter -		29/07/2008

RECORDED: 06/10/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022833 FRAME: 0893